GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER-I & II, JOYNAGAR IRRIGATION DIVISION

NEW OFFICE BUILDING, GROUND FLOOR, IRRIGATION CAMPUS, PURATAN BAZAR, PO & PS- BARUIPUR, KOLKATA – 144, SOUTH 24 PARGANAS Phone :- (033) 2433-2887 E-MAIL :- ee2jid. iwd@gmail.com

Memo No.: 426-E II Dt. 09.06.2020

e-NIT No :- WBIW/EE/JOY/ NIT-05(e)/2020-21

e-Tender ID :- 2020_IWD_283251_1 2020_IWD_283251_2 2020_IWD_283251_5 2020_IWD_283251_6 2020_IWD_283251_7 2020_IWD_283251_8

TENDER CANCELLATION ORDER SUMMARY SHEET (TCO)

Name of Work: 1) "M/R to L/B of river Gobadia by dumpping of porcupine cages at mouza Parbotipur from Ch. 13.40 to Ch.13.55 within Sridharpur Section of Kuemari (I) Sub -Division under Joynagar (I) Division, P.S & Block -Patharpratima, South 24 parganas during the year 2020-21." (2nd Call to original e-NIT No.- WBIW/EE/JOY/NIT-02(e)/2020-21, Sl-1)

- **2)** "M/R to 08 Nos. 90 cm. dia hume pipe sluice (6 nos Singal Vent & 2 Nos Double Vent) with adjoining damaged tagging Embankmentat at mouza Kuemari, Dk. Kashinagar, Purbo Chintamonipur, Laxmijanardanpur, Kumar & Moheshpur under Kuemari Section of Kuemari (I) Sub-Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division During the year 2020-21." (2nd Call to original e-NIT No.- WBIW/EE/JOY/NIT-02(e)/2020-21, Sl-9)
- 3) "M/R to different sluices (Purba Gabtala, Purba Radhaballavpur, Monirtot Sluice,) at mouza Purba Gabtala, Purba Radhaballavpur, Monirtot facing River- Thakuran & Moni under Head Quarter section of kultala (I) Sub-Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year 2020-21." (2nd Call to original e-NIT No.- WBIW/EE/JOY/NIT-03(e)/2020-21, SI-8)
- 4) "M/R to Damaged Sundarban Embankment in different location at Mouza- Nolgora along river Thakuran of Head quarter Section under Kultala (I) Sub-Division of Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year 2020-21." (2nd Call to original e-NIT No.- WBIW/EE/JOY/NIT-03(e)/2020-21, Sl-9)
- 5) "M/R to different sluices (3 Nos sluice, Pakhirala sluice, Merigang sluice) at Mouza Berarhat, jalaberia & Meriganjfacing river Nimania & Piyali respectively under Kundakhali section of kultala (I) Sub-Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year 2020-21." (2nd Call to original e-NIT No.-WBIW/EE/JOY/NIT-03(e)/2020-21, Sl-14)
- 6) "Maintenance & repair of Harivasani, 6 No. Madhusudanpur, Sankijahan & Garankati Sluice at Mouza Gopalganj, 6 No. Madhusudanpur, Sankijahan & Garankati outfalling into river Matla, Thakuran, Nabipukur and Kultali also repairing 4 (Four) Nos. ghoges at Mouza Gopalganj, 6 No. Madhusudanpur, Shyamnagar & Sankijahan facing river Matla, Thakuran, Petkulchand & Nabipukur respectively in Block & P.S. Kultali under Deulbari Section of Kultala (I) Sub Division under Joynagar (I) Division." (2nd Call to original e-NIT No.- WBIW/EE/JOY/NIT-03(e)/2020-21, Sl-15)

Minimum bids not received, during 2nd call tender, the tender is hereby cancelled.

9/6/20

(Tender Inviting Authority)
Executive Engineer-II
Joynagar Irrigation Division
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Place: Baruipur

Memo No.: 426-E II / 1 (5) Dt. 09.06.2020

Copy forwarded for information to:

1. The Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kol-91.

- 2. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Kuemari & kultala Irrigation Sub-Division, South 24 Parganas.
- 3. Accounts / Estimate Section, Joynagar Irrigation Division.
- 4. The Office Notice Board.

(Sd/)
Executive Engineer-II
Joynagar Irrigation Division,
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate